be posted on Careers website of Human Resources, except in extenuating 

circumstances. 

12.05 Appointments and Assignment of Duties for GA (Teaching) 

(a) Types of Appointments for GA (Teaching) 

i. Fixed Appointments 

A. All GA (Teaching) appointments shall be for one hundred and 

twelve (112) hours per Academic Term for a Full Fixed 

Appointment as per Schedule A or fifty-six (56) hours per 

Academic Term for Half Fixed Appointment as per Schedule A. 

For clarity, no such individual appointment shall extend over 

two Academic Terms.

[...]

14.03 Maximum number of hours of work assigned to an Employee 

Timeframe Maximum number of hours of work 

Hours of work per day 8 hours 

Hours of work per week 20 hours 

Hours of work per Academic Term 224 hours 

(a) GA (Teaching) appointments will be Fixed Full Appointments of one hundred 

and twelve (112) hours per Academic Term or Fixed Half Appointments of 

fifty-six (56) hours per Academic Term. 

(b) Multiple GA appointments may be offered within an Academic Term, while 

adhering to the maximum number of hours of work. 

(c) It is the Employee’s responsibility to ensure that they do not accept an Offer